TRASMETTITORI ELETTRONICI SMART – HART®
SMART – HART® ELECTRONIC TRANSMITTERS
Data Sheet
T7D-02
Pagina 1 di 4
VALCOM srl – Via Gramsci, 1 -  26827 Terranova P. (LO) – ITALY
Ph. +39 0377 911066  - Fax +39 0377 919156 -  http:// www.valcom.it - mailto://tech@valcom.it Mod.DS01-Rev. 2
Le serie T7D e T79D comprendono trasmettitori

VALCOM srl – Via Gramsci, 1 -  26827 Terranova P. (LO) – ITALY
Ph. +39 0377 911066  - Fax +39 0377 919156 -  http:// www.valcom.it - mailto://tech@valcom.it Mod.DS01-Rev. 2
CODICI PER ORDINAZIONE ORDERING CODE
Tab. 1 - General characteristics
CODE DESCRIPTION
 MEASURING RANGE ( see table 2 ) *
 HOUSING MATERIAL:
A - AISI 316
 PROCESS CONNECTIONS
 (see table 3 ) **
 DIAPHRAGM MATERIAL:
A - AISI 316 L
C - Hastelloy C
N - None upset piezo-sensor
(air or non corrosive gases)
 WETTED PARTS MATERIAL :
1 - AISI 316 L
 GASKETS MATERIAL:
F - FEP O Seal (-60 / 210 °C) ***
N  - None
T - TFE
V - FPM (-20 / 200 °C)
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS:
PG13 - st.st.cable gland PG13 cable ø 8 ÷12 mm
PG9 - st.st. cable gland PG9 cable ø 5÷7mm
R12 - st.st. nipple G ½”
R20 - st.st. nipple M20x1,5 F
R24 - st.st. nipple M24x1,5 F
 OUTPUT SIGNAL:
1 - 4-20 mA 2 wires + HART protocol
 INDICATOR:
D2 - Digital indicator and push buttons
 OPTIONS ACCESSORIES:
ATX2 Version ATEX Ex II 1GD EExiaIIC T5/T6
CAB - Special blue cable
CAS - Standard cable
CM - Material inspection certificate according
to EN 10204
CNB - Special black cable with reference
E - TAG transcription
MAN3 - 3 valves by-pass / interception instrument
manifold
N - Marine Type approval
OVF - Protection filter against environmental
elect.discharges
RT - Detailed calibration report
S… - Seal
SS… - Double Seal (side +/-)
STOM - Wall mounting bracket
STUB - Stand pipe 2" mounting bracket
VS - Remote sensor version
*Table2  indicates code, measuring range, span  limits
and maximum pressure on either side (unilateral)
** Table 3 list codes of standard process connections.
*** When foreseen
Tab. 1 - Caratteristiche generali
CODICE DESCRIZIONE
 CAMPI DI MISURA (vedi tab. 2) *
 MATERIALE CUSTODIA:
A - AISI 316
 ATTACCHI AL PROCESSO
 (vedi. tab 3) **
 MATERIALE MEMBRANA:
A - AISI 316L
C - Hastelloy C
N - Nessuna  membrana sensore rovesciato
 (aria/gas non corrosivi)
 MATERIALE PARTI BAGNATE:
1 - AISI 316
 MATERIALE  GUARNIZIONI:
F - FEP O Seal (-60 / 210 °C) ***
N  - Nessuna
T - TFE